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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD.  its employees, officers 
and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt
on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the
Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the
successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior
to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of
description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the
Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course.
There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left the
Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings
and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold without warranty
or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working
condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-
room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and
address and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default
of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is
to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first
business day following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot
may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots
may not be removed while the sale is in progress except at the discretion
of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with
Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take
necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage
charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale
without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and
storage charges to be a charge against and collected from the Buyer.
Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and
interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the
Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers
shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The
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Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers
will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-
ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or
telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed
in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as
final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any
question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid,
to bid on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots
without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or
more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve
imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for
consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost,
stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored,
displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for
each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not
it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment or lot
be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for
individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by
publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of
Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction
viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the
right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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296 Oil on Board signed Johann (P.) Crepaz, 9 7/8
x 7 7/8" "Still Life w/Butterfly".

$200 - $400

297 Pair of Carved Oak High Back Side Chairs,
45"h.

$60 - $100

298 Chinoiserie Bird Cage (72"h) signed Eric
Landsdown 1994 San Francisco w/ Similar
Storage Unit.

$150 - $300



280 19th C. Dutch Walnut Double Bonnet Cabinet
Top, 45 1/2"h.

$100 - $300

281 Antique Copper Pan, 23 1/2"L.
$100 - $200

282 Antique DeHillerin France Copper Pan for
Grand Hotel London, 20"L.

$100 - $200

283 Set of 3 DeHillerin France Copper Sauce Pans,
10 - 13"L.

$100 - $200

284 Needle Pointed Mahogany Low Stool, 36"L
(loose legs).

$50 - $100

285 Massive Potted Plant in Oak Jardiniere, 6'8"h
(weight noted).

$150 - $300

286 Collection of 19th C. Scent & Dresser Pieces in
Hallmarked Silver: 3 Scent, etc.

$80 - $120

287 19th C. "Frog" Snuff Box (2 7/8"L) with Robbie
Burns House Note.

$60 - $100

288 19th C. Enameled Amethyst Glass & Brass
Hand Vase on Marble Plinth, 8 3/4"h (chip
noted).

$50 - $60

289 Coalport China Part Luncheon Service ,
Country Ware.

$150 - $200

290 Italian Alabaster Bust of a Young Woman, 6 3/8
x 6 1/8 x 3 1/8".

$60 - $120

291 19th C. Embossed Leather Family Bible,
Toronto, C. 1890.

$50 - $100

292 Louis XVI Style Mahogany Writing Table,
39"L.

$200 - $300

293 Regency Brass Inlaid Mahogany Dining Chair,
32 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

294 Set of Copper Haystack Pitchers, 5 1/2 - 11
1/4"h.

$150 - $300

295 Kowdoni Baluch Prayer Rug, Approximately
3'2" x 5'5".

$250 - $400
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1 "La Madeleine Anduze Freno Glazed Pottery
Large Urn, 31"h.

$200 - $400

2 19th C. Rosewood Pedestal Table, 28 1/8"h
(restoration noted).

$80 - $140

3 Doulton 2R Cider Jug w/Original Cap.
$60 - $100

4 C.1875 Mennonite Spinning Wheel with Original
Blue Paint History.

$100 - $200

5 Copper & Brass Preserves Pan, 7 1/2" h x 17"
Diameter.

$150 - $200

6 Pair of French Louis XVI Style Brass Chenets, 12
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

7 Broadhurst Clarkson & Co. London Brass
Telescope (40"L) & Tripod.

$500 - $700

8 Meissen Porcelain Centerpiece Bowl, 11 3/8"h
(base chipped).

$60 - $100

9 Mid Victorian Burr Walnut Sofa Table (condition
noted).

$100 - $150

10 Four Mid 19th C. Mahogany Dining Chairs, 33
3/4"h.

$150 - $300

11 19th C. Silver Plated Spirit Kettle, 14"h.
$50 - $60

12 Early 19th C. Mahogany Wash Stand w/ Rear
Facing Concealed Drawer, 28 1/2 ".

$200 - $300

13 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
4'1" x 6'8" (ends bound/holes noted).

$100 - $200



14 Regency Copper Hot Water Urn, 16"h,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$60 - $100

15 Copper Preserves Pan, 7 1/2"h x 19 1/2"
Diameter.

$150 - $200

16 English School Pre-Raphaelite Style Watercolour,
18 5/8 x 11 5/8" "Beauty Wearing A Rose Wre

$200 - $300

17 Persian Ware Figure of a Contemplative Classical
Maiden, 14 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

18 Edwardian Banded Mahogany Sheet Music
Cabinet, 43"h.

$200 - $300

19 M. Berye London Mahogany Stick Barometer,
38 1/4"h (mercury noted).

$150 - $200

20 18th C. Oil on Canvas, unsigned, 18 x 22"
"Marine Scene".

$200 - $400

21 19th C. Style Oil on Canvas Relined, 22 1/2 x 18
1/2" Oval "Portrait of a Gentleman".

$100 - $300

22 Ecclesiastical Brass & Blue Glass Chi-Rho Wall
Sconce, 18 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

266 Antique Jasperware Small Teapot (unmarked).
$50 - $60

267 Speltor Figure of a Renaissance Swordsman,
13"h.

$60 - $120

268 Pair of Brass Candlesticks, 7"h.
$60 - $100

269 Two Volumes "The Gibson Book"/C.D.
Gibson/NY/Scribners/1907 (as found).

$100 - $200

270 Georgian Mahogany Tilt Top Tripod Table, 26
1/2"h.

$150 - $300

271 Pair of 19th C. Rosewood Dining Chairs, 33
3/4"h.

$50 - $100

272 Hand Knotted Silk & Cotton Indian Carpet
Approximately 3'2" x 6'1".

$200 - $300

273 Collection of Brass & Copper Kettles with
Hearth Sundries, Including Restored Samovar &
Nips.

$100 - $200

274 Late 19th/Early 20th C. Oak Corner Drop Side
Galleried Table, 36"h.

$100 - $200

275 Faenza Garofano Italy Tureen & Pitcher
w/Plates & Bowls.

$200 - $300

276 19th C. Mahogany Double Pedestal Desk
w/Gallery, 32 x 56 x 28 3/4".

$150 - $300

277 Pair of Chinese Porcelain Table Lamps, TH 26".
$150 - $300

278 Murano Glass Silver Deposit Pitcher 14
Glasses, 10 1/4 & 4 3/4"h.

$60 - $120

279 Early 19th C. Lustre Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60



246 Collection of Wedgwood Jasperware Table
Wares, Pale Blue/Dark Blue, 8 Pieces.

$80 - $100

247 19th C. Papier Mache Snuff Box, 3 3/8"L.
$50 - $60

248 Birks Regency Plate Ring Box, 1 1/2" h.
$50 - $60

249 Pottery Goose & Gosling Monogrammed EL
(Edith Lansdowne), 4 3/4 x 2 3/4" L.

$50 - $60

250 19th C. Oval Bovine Horn Snuff Box, 4"L.
$50 - $60

251 8 pc Ebony "Orientalist" Dresser Set w/Sundry
Dressing Mirrors/Brushes/ Combs.

$60 - $120

252 Silver Plated & Wood Bead Rosary, 22"L (as
found).

$50 - $60

253 Three Silver Boxes: 2 Hallmarked/ 1 Israel, TW
100g, CDN BIDDERS ONLY.

$200 - $300

254 Bohemian Malachite Glass Round Box, 3 3/4"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

255 Continental Silver Plated Brass Tea Caddy w/
Screw Top, 7 1/4"h (finial loose).

$50 - $100

256 Victorian Rosewood Work Table, 29"h.
$200 - $300

257 Early 20th C. Arlo Tononi, Bolognese Student
Violin (23"L) w/ Tourte Bow.

$100 - $150

258 Vintage Clarinet in Case, 15 3/4" (as found).
$60 - $100

259 Mid 19th C. European Carved Hardwood
Chaise Lounge, 70"L.

$200 - $300

260 Two Minton Bronze & Bone China Figures:
"Traveler's Tales" & "Spellbound".

$50 - $100

261 Collection of Royal Worcester Blush Ivory
Figurines & Vase, 6 1/8 - 8 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

262 Cranberry Glass Jug w/5 Glasses, 7 & 5 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

263 Satsuma Vase Signed, 5 7/8"h.
$80 - $120

264 Pair of 19th C. Brass & Jasper Style Ware
Candlesticks with Registration Mark, 5 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

265 Chinese Cloisonne Compote & Dish, 4 3/4"h &
10 1/8" Diameter.

$100 - $200

23 Russian Icon "Kazanskya", Oil on Wood, 8 1/2 x
7" (scuffs noted).

$150 - $300

24 Pair of Sevres Style Bleu Cleste Porcelain Vases,
16 1/4"h (covers lacking).

$100 - $150

25 Edwardian Mahogany Slope Top Stationary Box
(crack noted).

$60 - $100

26 European Rococo Carved Oak Pier Table with
Rosso Levanto Marble Top, 33 1/2"h.

$300 - $500

27 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed TVM, 30 x 20"
"Young Fisherman & Horse Team".

$150 - $300

28 Oil on Canvas signed J. Miller Marshall, 12 x 21"
"Dartmouth Castle ".

$250 - $300



29 Mahogany Tall Case Clock C.1840, 87" h.
$300 - $500

30 Pair of Doulton Slaters Stoneware Vases
Monogrammed EB (Ethel Beard), 9 3/8"h.

$80 - $100

31 Pair of 19th C. Porcelain Candlesticks Converted
to Lamps w/AR Marks, 13 1/2"h.

$100 - $200 32 Joseph Holdcroft Majolica Jardiniere on Stand, 8
3/4"h, "Modele Resereve Exclusivement".

$250 - $500

33 Oil on Canvas Over Board, unsigned, 15 3/4 x
22 1/2" "Bob with Pheasant"

$200 - $400

226 Unusual Mid 19th C. Incurvate Dresser
w/Carved Features, 73"h.

$200 - $400

227 Chinese Chenghua Crackle Ware Vase, Four
Character Mark, 11 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

228 Collection of Four Gilt Shoulder 19th C. Glass
Bottles, 7 1/8 - 8 5/8 ".

$60 - $100

229 Oak Cask on Stand, 9 1/2"L (no spigot).
$50 - $60

230 Late 19th C. Oak Double Pedestal Desk, 48"L.
$200 - $300

231 Watercolour signed R.H. (Richard Henry)
Nibbs, 19 1/2 x 30 1/4" "Artist at Easel..." (as f

$60 - $100

232 Mid 16th C. German Oak Lock Box/ Coffer.
$1,500 - $1,800

233 Collection of Silver Plated Sundries /Cruet
Bottles (no stoppers)/Blue Jug/Crystal Ewer.

$50 - $100

234 Late 19th C. Banded Mahogany Corner
Cabinet.

$100 - $200

235 G. Passier & Sohn Hannover Leather Saddle,
26"L.

$100 - $200

236 Down Under Series Leather Saddle, 26"L.
$100 - $200

237 Dutch Brass Mounted Chest Raised on Feet, 29
x 52 x 24".

$200 - $300

238 Birks Regency Plate Ring Box, 1 1/2" h.
$50 - $60

239 Mid 19th C. Calling Card Case, 3 7/8"h,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$60 - $100

240 Pair of Sterling Silver Handle Salad Servers Set
w/ , 10 1/4"L.

$60 - $100

241 Porcelain Pin Cushion Doll, 6 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

242 Collection of Sundries: Nootka
Engraving/Cinnabar/Daguerreotypes/ Fans &
Cuspidor.

$60 - $120

243 Graduated Lapis Bead Necklace, 24"L.
$150 - $300

244 Victorian Tortoiseshell Card Case Inlaid with
Silver, CDN BIDDERS ONLY

$100 - $150

245 Horn Powder Engraved with Steam Train/Tall
Ships/Stately Buildings, 8 1/8"L.

$120 - $180



212 Three Oils on Canvas & Board signed (J.)
West, Largest 11 x 16 1/4" "River Scenes".

$90 - $120

213 Early 18th C. Oak Coffer Dated 1729.
$200 - $400

214 Collection of Various Prints: J.
Piper/Baxter/Lieut. Back/JMW Turner/ J.
Webber.

$60 - $100

215 19th C. Loo Table, Height Reduced, 48"L (all-
over finish noted).

$60 - $100

216 19th C. Mahogany Dressing Mirror, 21 3/4 x
25 x 9" (1 finial damaged).

$50 - $100

217 Pair of 19th C. Green Glass Lamps w/Molded
Shades, TH 22 1/2"h.

$80 - $140

218 Spanish Copper Cata Planta, 12" Diameter.
$50 - $100

219 Good Quality Banded Mahogany Duncan Fyfe
Style Drop Side Dining Table, 39"L.

$150 - $300

220 Pair of 19th C. Mahogany Dining Chairs, 34
3/8"h.

$60 - $100

221 Louis XV Style Walnut Bed Frame, Double
Size, 54".

$100 - $200

222 Oil on Canvas signed W. (William) Harisch, 20
x 30" "Frozen River Alberni".

$100 - $200

223 Aubusson Tapestry Approximately 11'6" x
17'4".

$500 - $1,000

224 Mid 19th C. Rosewood Baptismal Font, 32
3/4"h.

$200 - $400

225 Collection of Crystal Dishes, 3 3/4 - 15"L.

$60 - $100

34 Blue Glaze Pottery Floor Vase, 22"h.
$60 - $100

35 Oil on Canvas signed R. Delboue, 27 3/4 x 39
1/4", "Goxyde (Maison de Pechour) (frame
noted).

$150 - $300

36 Collection of Cranberry Glass.
$150 - $200

37 Late 19th C. Egyptian Revival Slate Mantle
Clock, 14 3/8 x 15 3/4 x 7 1/4".

$200 - $300

38 Three Antique Crystal Compotes (chips to foot
rim noted) & Decanter , 5 1/2 - 11 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

39 18th C. Oak Dresser, 35 3/8 x 73 x 21 1/2".
$200 - $400

40 Oil on Canvas signed MacW. (John
MacWhirter), 18 x 24" "Killarney".

$200 - $400

41 Henry Birks & Sons Montreal Onyx Mantle
Clock, 13 1/4 x 13 x 6" with Dedication Plaque.

$100 - $200

42 19th C. Marquetry Folding Book Stand , 12 1/2
x 11 1/4 x 11" (missing bit ).

$60 - $120

43 Late 19th C. Oak Chest of Drawers, 38 1/4"h.
$250 - $400

44 16th C. Carved Oak Bible Box Raised on Later
Legs, 23 1/2 x 27 3/4 x 17 1/4".

$150 - $200

45 Malkin Tiles Burslem Nov 1951 Commemorative
Tile, 8 3/8 x 6 1/8", Framed.

$60 - $100

46 UM Germany Fancy Veneer Mantle Clock
w/Key & Pendulum, 8 3/4"h.

$60 - $120

47 Mid 19th C. Dutch Marquetry Corner Cabinet,
35"h.

$200 - $400



48 Mahogany Dining Chair C. 1880, 35 3/4"h.
$50 - $100

49 Georgian Brass Bound Mahogany Barrel Form
Jardiniere, 9 1/8 x 21 1/4 x 16".

$100 - $200

50 Edwardian Marble Top Wash Stand, 45 1/4"L
(rear left leg noted).

$200 - $300

51 19th C. Child's Spindle Armchair, 22 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

52 Collection of Various Chinese & Japanese
Porcelain Tea Wares & Sundries, 18th-20th C.

$60 - $100

53 Marble Top Banded Satin Wood Corner
Cabinet, 33 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

54 Watercolour signed Rios '94, 19 x 24 3/4"
"Farmhouses With Peak in Distance".

$50 - $100

55 Cast Iron Floor Lamp with Floral Features at
Base, 67"h (as found).

$60 - $100

56 Reeded & Tapered Mahogany Column Floor
Lamp.

$80 - $120

57 Japanese Porcelain "Iris" Vase, 12 5/8"h.
$50 - $100

58 Edwardian Mahogany Whatnot, 39 1/4"h
$100 - $150

59 Watercolour signed N. (Nicolaas) Bastert, 18 1/2
x 12 1/2" "Canal View w/Steeple".

$200 - $400

60 European School 18th C. Oil on Canvas,
"Shephard & Maiden Courting Under Tree".

$300 - $400

61 Three Antique Copper Alloy Castings:
Virgin/Descent/Charioteer, 3 - 4 7/8 "h.

$60 - $100

62 Three Pratt Ware Pot Lids, 4 5/8" Diameter,
Framed.

$80 - $120

63 Wedgwood Jasperware "Dancing Hours" Bowl,
Sage Green, 10 3/8" Diameter.

$100 - $150

198 Dresden Porcelain Candle Holder with a
Couple, 10".

$100 - $150

199 Oil on Canvas EL King (Eleanor King) , 24 x
30" "Luncheon by the Garden", 1990.

$60 - $200

200 Acrylic on Canvas signed (David) Langevin, 24
x 36" "Maligne in November".

$800 - $1,200

201 Collection of English Ceramics Including Two
18th C. Cream Jugs (all as found).

$60 - $100

202 Early 20th C. Oak Double Door Bookcase, 59
1/2"h.

$250 - $400

203 Canadian School unsigned Oil on Canvas, 30 x
20" "Rocky Promontory & Waterfall".

$200 - $400

204 Etching After Lee & Cooper, 6 1/8 x 7 3/4"
"Evening on The Meadows" (toning noted).

$50 - $60

205 Dutch School Oil on Board, 5 7/8 x 7 7/8"
"Carpenter At Work".

$100 - $200

206 Export Satsuma Vase, 11 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

207 Three Wooden Molds: Windmill & Figures, 11
1/2 - 15 1/8"L.

$50 - $60

208 Collection of Five Fine Cut Crystal Decanters,
11 - 15"h.

$100 - $200

209 19th C. Brass & Copper Pan, 22 3/4"L
$60 - $100

210 Collection of Brass & Other Metal Wares:
Hod/Clockwork Jacks/Table.

$100 - $150

211 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 72"w (as
found).

$100 - $200



184 Pair of Oil on Board One signed Geo. Armfield,
8 1/2 x 5 3/4" "Canine Subjects".

$400 - $600

185 19th C. Gilt Framed Mirror, 42 x 25"
$80 - $120

186 Quebec Folk Art Frame & Mat, 28 x 30 3/8".
$150 - $200

187 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 20 x 30" "Stormy
Coastal Scene".

$100 - $200

188 Mid 19th European School Oil on Board, 5 x
10" "Coastal View of Figure".

$60 - $100

189 Reproduction Mahogany Small Batchelor's Style
Chest, 29 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

190 19th C. Oil on Canvas signed E. Aitken Verso,
12 x 9 3/4" "Portrait of a Young Woman".

$80 - $140

190A Dutch School 19th C. Oil on Canvas, 14 x
12" "Interior Scene With Mother & Baby".

$60 - $100

191 Inlaid Mahogany Tall Case Clock, 88"h.
$300 - $500

192 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed DJW (Don
Weir), 16 x 21 3/4" "Summer Morning"

$150 - $300

193 Gilt Framed Brass Rubbing, 64 x 22 1/2".
$80 - $150

194 European School 19th C. Oil on Canvas, 13 5/8
x 26" "Baroque Composition w/Muses" (rest

$100 - $200

195 Collection of Toby Jugs & Toby Style Vessels,
8 - 10 7/8"h.

$100 - $200

196 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Painting",
HN3012 with Box. -

$50 - $100

197 Oil on Canvas signed G. (George) Crisp 1912,
8 x 10" "Still Life w/ Fruit".

$100 - $300

64 Georgian Mahogany Tea Caddy, 4 5/8 x 6 7/8 x
4 1/4", Includes 1980 Receipt.

$80 - $140

65 Three Early 19th C. Round Snuff Boxes, 3 3/8"
Diameter (as found).

$80 - $120

66 Horn Snuff Box Inset with Tortoiseshell, 3 3/4"L,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$60 - $100

67 Birks Sterling Silver Ring Box, 1 5/8"h, 70g.
$100 - $150

68 Hallmarked Silver Expandable Bracelet:
WH/London, 9.9g.

$50 - $60

69 Birks Regency Plate Ring Box, 1 1/2"
$50 - $60

70 Daguerreotype Portrait of a Man 3"x 2 1/4" and
Miniature of Elegance 2 1/2" x 2".

$80 - $120

71 Collection of 18th C. German/ Chinese/English
Tea Wares (variously damaged & restored).

$50 - $150

72 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 24 x 48"
"Rotterdam Harbour".

$200 - $400

73 Two Oil Lamps, One Electrified, Figural & Glass,
22 & 18"h.

$50 - $100

74 Bing & Grondahl "Empire" Porcelain Platter, 17
3/4"L.

$50 - $100

75 Mid 19th C. Inlaid Mahogany Box with Sledding
Scene, 3 3/4 x 13 x 7 3/4".

$100 - $200

76 Antique Scrimshaw Tooth On Stand, 5 3/4"L.
$300 - $400

77 Deruta Miniature Ewer, 5 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

78 Kwagiulth Silver Pendant Monogrammed BC
(Brent Campbell) on 925 Chain, 17"L, 4.3g.

$60 - $100

79 Two Paragon Bone China Teacups & Saucers, 5
3/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

80 Four Miniature Royal Doulton Ware Vases: Fat
Boy/Bill Skyes Fagin/ Mr. Pickwick.

$50 - $100

81 Two Pink Lustre "Temperance" Teacups &
Saucers.

$50 - $60

82 Antique Greek Copper Covered Pot, 8 x 20 1/2
x 16 1/2".

$60 - $120

83 Bloor Derby Botanical Bowl "American Passion
Flower", 11 1/8" Diameter.

$80 - $100

84 Camphor Wood Chest with Plaque G. Ovenden,
13 x 31 1/2 x 15".

$100 - $200



85 Majolica Tripod Bowl, Unmarked, 5 3/4 x 11
3/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200

86 Canadiana Pine Wash Stand, 28 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

87 American Art Pottery Jardiniere, Marked 0-P16,
15"h (weight noted).

$60 - $100

88 Cranberry Glass Lamp Base, 2 Sections, TH 16
5/8"h.

$60 - $120

89 Georgian Mahogany Tilt Top Tripod Table, 27
1/4"h.

$100 - $200

90 Early 19th C. Banded Mahogany Games Table,
28 3/4"h (condition noted).

$150 - $200

91 Set of 3 Porcelain 19th Graduated Platters, 22"
Largest.

$100 - $150

92 B.G. Herman Grocer Luneburg, Nova Scotia
Lithographic Advertisement, 18 1/2 x 14 1/2".

$100 - $150

93 Royal Doulton "William Shakespeare" Stoneware
Coffee Pot Impressed JHW1745, 7 3/4"h.

$50 - $100

94 Doulton Burslem Gilt Floral Handled Vase, 8"h.
$60 - $100

95 Two Chelsea Style Porcelain Figurines, 8 7/8"h.
$60 - $100

96 Collection of Four Fine Cut Crystal Table Wares,
2 3/4 - 9 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

97 Pair of Unsigned Paintings on Porcelain, 11 1/2 x
5 3/4" "Tyrolean Scenes".

$50 - $100

98 Oil on Masonite signed J. (James) Wood, 8 x 10"
"Happy 9th Anniversary ".

$100 - $200

99 Three Oil on Masonite signed J. (James) Wood,
Largest 16 x 12" "Fall Harmony/Creekside...".

$150 - $200

100 Sevres France Gilt Porcelain Table Lamp, 30
3/4"h.

$150 - $250

101 Collection of Shelley Bone China Regency
Pattern Plates & Saucers, 5 3/4 - 10 3/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

102 Oil on Canvas signed Joan, 18 x 24" "Coastal
Scene w/Tree in Foreground"

$50 - $100

103 Two Mezzotints by David Lucas After
Constable, Larger Plate 5 1/2 x 8 3/8"
"Salisbury...".

$80 - $100

104 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Dressing Mirror , 30
3/8"h.

$100 - $200

105 Canadina Pine Scottish Style Chest of Drawers,
47 3/4"h.

$100 - $200

171 Two Early 19th C. Watercolour, Larger 15 x
20" "Hunt Scene" & "Tending Farm".

$80 - $100

172 European School 19th C. Oil on Board , 12 x
14" "River With Rocky Outcrop ".

$80 - $100

173 19th C. Regulator Wall Clock, 53"h.
$100 - $150

174 Reproduction Ball & Claw Foot Walnut Side
Cabinet w/False Drawers, 30"h.

$100 - $150

175 Two Early 20th C. French Etchings, Larger 23
1/2 x 17 1/4" (foxing & condition noted).

$60 - $100

176 Late 18th C. Inlaid Mahogany Cabinet Top, 45
1/4"h (no ????).

$100 - $300

177 Seven WM. Hogarth Engravings & Interpretive
Leaves, Unframed.

$150 - $300

178 19th C. Style Mahogany File Cabinet, 30"h.
$80 - $100

179 Two Victorian Crystal Lustres, Cobalt & Clear,
10 & 13 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

180 Antique Black Glazed Earthenware Vase, 13"h
(as found).

$50 - $100

181 Eleven Pcs Schott-Zwiesel "Can Can" Crystal
Stemware, 6 3/4 - 7 3/4 "h.

$50 - $70

182 Early Royal Copenhagen Full Lace Fruit Bowl
with Lattice Design, 1894-1900.

$800 - $1,000

183 Heitzman Cardiff Banjo Barometer w/Steel
Features, 41"h.

$100 - $200



149 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James) Wood, 30 x
15" "Falling For You".

$100 - $150

150 Georgian Mahogany Looking Glass, 17 1/4 x
11 x 3/4".

$60 - $100

151 Watercolour Monogrammed BAR, 5 3/4 x 9
3/8" "The Fisherman's Rest, Lymington Hants.

$50 - $60

152 19th C. Pewter & Brass Figural Box.
$50 - $60

153 Antique Stourbridge Cranberry Crackle Glass
Pitcher, 7 1/2".

$50 - $60

154 Antique Scrimshaw Tooth Depicting a
Swordsman, 6 5/8"L, 620g , CAN. BIDDERS
ONLY.

$120 - $180

155 Knowles Taylor & Knowles "Lotus Ware"
Porcelain Bowl, 4 1/8"h (2 cren. missing).

$50 - $100

156 Chinese Cloisonne Low Bowl (3 1/8 x 10"
diam) w/Stand, 2 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

157 Six Place Settings M.O.P. Handle Fruit Knives
& Forks.

$50 - $60

158 19th C. Continental Porcelain Figure , 8"h.
$60 - $100

159 Pair of European Porcelain Vases w/ Crossed
Swords Variant Mark.

$50 - $60

160 Four Pink Lustre Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60

161 18th C. Oak Rapier Chest on Stand, 19 3/4 x
40 x 14".

$200 - $300

162 Early 19th C. Wooden Clock with Pendulum,
signed Indistinctly, Montreal, 17 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

163 Lot of French Copper Cook Ware & Books
w/Wrought Iron Hanging Rack.

$100 - $200

164 Oil on Brown Paper on Liner Monogrammed
SR'57, 17 3/8 x 23 3/8" "St Jerome w/Student".

$60 - $120

165 Oil on Canvas signed C. Kerkover, 20 x 16"
"Maternal Scene w/ Child & Infant".

$100 - $300

166 Watercolour signed Stephanie Quainton Steele
'75, 13 1/2" x 20 1/2, "The Gorge".

$50 - $100

167 Edwardian Mahogany Double Door Wardrobe.
$200 - $400

168 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James) Wood, 24 x
16" "October Morning".

$100 - $150

169 Two Late 19th/Early 20th C. Sloped Armchair
& Rocking Chair.

$80 - $100

170 Oil on Canvas signed Paul Becker, 24 x 32"
"Fox Hunt".

$200 - $300

106 Canadiana Pine Corner Cupboard with Blue
Painted Interior, 80"h.

$200 - $400

107 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James) Wood, 30 x
15" "Creekside Willows & Aspens".

$100 - $150

108 Collection of Royal Bayreauth/RS
Prussia/Austrian/Unmarked Porcelain Vases.

$60 - $100

109 Canadiana Glazed Cabinet on Cabinet, 82"h.
$200 - $400

110 Pair of Antique Dutch Delft Vertical Tile
Arrangements, 47 1/2 x 9".

$100 - $200

111 Oil on Canvas signed Wilkie Collins Verso, 14 x
10" "As Happy As A King"

$60 - $100

112 Pair of Chelsea House Reproduction Oil on
Copper, 10 x 15" "Sporting Subjects".

$100 - $300

113 English Majolica "Fish & Shell" Pitcher, 8 3/8"h.
$300 - $500

114 Qing Dynasty White Bronze Metal Chinese
Foot Warmer, 5 1/4"h, 9" Diameter.

$80 - $100

115 Belleek "Limpet" Teapot 1926-1946.
$50 - $100

116 Victorian Marquetry Credenza with Marble
Top, 48"L.

$200 - $400



117 Aubusson Tapestry Approximately 8'9" x 12'2".
$400 - $600

118 Three Engravings on Glass After Banbury &
Soiron, Dated 1791, 15 1/2 x 10 1/2".

$60 - $120

119 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Linen Press, 78"h
(interior altered).

$150 - $300

120 Two Scrimshaw Teeth Depicting 19th C.
Beauties, 5 1/4"L, 503g CAN. BIDDERS
ONLY (as foun

$150 - $250

121 Pair of American Inverted Thumbprint
Cranberry Jugs (one cracked).

$50 - $60

122 Two Royal Doulton Dickens Ware Items , Bowl
with Vase, 6"w.

$50 - $100

123 The British United Clock Co. Gilt Flashed Metal
Table Clock, 6"h.

$60 - $100

124 Hallmarked Silver & Glass "Matches" Striker, 2
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

125 George IV Commemorative Tipstaff # 29, 7
1/8"L.

$50 - $60

126 Two Brass Door Knockers: Classical Mask &
Gymru, 7 & 5 3/8"h.

$100 - $150

127 18th C. Chinese Qing Dynasty Carved Cinnabar
Lacquer Box w/ Box, 2 x 5 5/8 x 3 7/8".

$100 - $200

128 Three 19th C. Brass Framed Engraving (largest
6 1/2 x 5") & Oval Mahogany Frame, 15 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

129 Eastern Canadian Slope Top Desk with Chair,
36 1/2"h.

$150 - $250

130 Old Turkmen Bokhara Wool & Silk Carpet.
$200 - $300

131 Jacobean Carved Oak Side Chair, 43 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

132 European Carved Oak Marquetry Chest w/Iron
Handles, 44"L.

$150 - $200

133 Jacobean Oak Chair, 43 1/2"h, Acquired
Domus Antica.

$100 - $200

134 Six Late 19th C. Barley Twist Oak Dining
Chairs.

$100 - $200

135 20th C. Oak Cup & Cover Baluster Refectory
Style Table, 29 1/2 x 72 x 30".

$200 - $400

136 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 8 x 16"
"Coastal Scene with Errant Barrel".

$50 - $100

137 Jacobean Style Upholstered Loveseat, 53"w.
$100 - $200

138 Oil on Masonite signed Indistinctly, 7 x 11"
"Arab Figures".

$80 - $120

139 Old Brass Mounted Pine Easel (as found).
$60 - $100

140 Minton's Oval Dish (11"L) & Maling Octagonal
Handled Bowl, 10 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

141 Three Portiewe Vellerysthal Blue Opaline
Dresser Bottles, 2 signed PV France Labels.

$150 - $200

142 2 James Giles Decorated (restored) China
Wares: Chelsea Dish (10 3/8"L) & Jug, 3 3/4"h.

$100 - $200

143 Collection of Georgian Glass Wares: Hollow
Candlesticks/2 Cordial/Silver Cruet, 4 3/8 - 9
1/2"h.

$80 - $120

144 Group of Six Antique China Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60

145 Flemish Style Oil on Canvas, 35 x 32 1/2" "Still
Life With Lobster".

$250 - $750

146 Continental Porcelain Dish with Underglaze
Bindenschild Mark.

$50 - $60

147 Mid 19th C. Victorian Sutherland Table, 27
5/8"h.

$150 - $300

148 Oil on Canvas signed J. (James) Wood, 22 x
28" "Dorothy".

$80 - $120


